

CASH, NON-CASH AND NON-PERFORMING LOANS NOTIFIED BY THE BANKS ACCORDING TO FINANCIAL CODES

December 2018

No	FINANCING SUBJECT	GROSS CREDITS		CASH CREDITS		NON-PERFORMING LOANS		NON-CASH CREDITS	
		AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%
1	CONSUMER LOANS AND CREDIT CARDS	5.303.484.577	26,57	5.014.097.205	27,05	289.387.372	20,29	17.534.177	1,62
	Consumer Loan (Housing)	1.550.922.999	7,77	1.529.195.197	8,25	21.727.802	1,52	0	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Automobil)	314.762.444	1,58	302.617.016	1,63	12.145.428	0,85	0	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Other)	2.956.306.736	14,81	2.737.858.949	14,77	218.447.787	15,31	17.534.177	1,62
	Credit Cart	481.492.398	2,41	444.426.043	2,40	37.066.355	2,60	0	0,00
2	MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES AND TEXTILE PRODUCTS	52.748.116	0,26	46.757.308	0,25	5.990.808	0,42	8.888.581	0,82
	Manufacture of textiles	11.532.945	0,06	9.738.173	0,05	1.794.772	0,13	2.753.632	0,25
	Manufacture of ready-made clothing	41.192.677	0,21	37.018.669	0,20	4.174.008	0,29	6.134.949	0,57
	Manufacture of leather clothes and dyeing of fur	22.494	0,00	466	0,00	22.028	0,00	0	0,00
3	WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE, COMMISSION TRADE,SERVICE OF MOTOR VEHICLES	2.338.834.554	11,72	2.162.193.617	11,67	176.640.937	12,38	320.407.603	29,57
	Wholesale and Commission Trade	940.497.078	4,71	888.526.494	4,79	51.970.584	3,64	171.859.671	15,86
	Retail trade and personal goods and repairs of households goods	961.464.366	4,82	880.409.073	4,75	81.055.293	5,68	106.954.969	9,87
	Sale, maintenance and repair of motor vehicles, motor vehicle parts and accessories	436.873.110	2,19	393.258.050	2,12	43.615.060	3,06	41.592.963	3,84
4	MANUFACTURE OF FOOD PRODUCTS, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	512.271.440	2,57	376.712.584	2,03	135.558.856	9,50	65.688.943	6,06
5	CONSTRUCTION	2.425.015.838	12,15	2.217.832.147	11,97	207.183.691	14,53	127.904.786	11,81
6	TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND COMMUNICATION	3.185.027.315	15,96	3.171.623.158	17,11	13.404.157	0,94	61.305.976	5,66
	Communication	2.865.773.930	14,36	2.865.612.662	15,46	161.268	0,01	21.885.801	2,02
	Transport	209.731.882	1,05	199.957.213	1,08	9.774.669	0,69	17.405.407	1,61
	Other Transportation Activities and Storage	109.521.503	0,55	106.053.283	0,57	3.468.220	0,24	22.014.768	2,03
7	SOURCES OF ELECTRICITY, GAS AND WATER SUPPLY	139.474.420	0,70	136.934.456	0,74	2.539.964	0,18	2.471.105	0,23
8	FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION	183.177.743	0,92	178.979.671	0,97	4.198.072	0,29	17.191.533	1,59
	Leasing, Factoring and Financial Companies and Others	131.084.945	0,66	127.502.449	0,69	3.582.496	0,25	10.408.214	0,96
	Monetary Intermediation, Real Estate Investment Trust,Venture Capital Investment Trust and Others	52.092.798	0,26	51.477.222	0,28	615.576	0,04	6.783.319	0,63
9	MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS AND FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS	106.181.747	0,53	94.275.883	0,51	11.905.864	0,83	4.945.477	0,46
	Manufacture of Basic Metal	8.594.182	0,04	5.673.992	0,03	2.920.190	0,20	1.342.414	0,12
	Manufacture of fabricated metal products (except machinery and equipment)	97.587.565	0,49	88.601.891	0,48	8.985.674	0,63	3.603.063	0,33
10	AGRICULTURE, HUNTING AND FORESTRY	1.048.904.042	5,25	1.029.003.647	5,55	19.900.395	1,40	10.791.378	1,00
11	MANUFACTURE OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT	26.790.859	0,13	22.336.190	0,12	4.454.669	0,31	16.652.128	1,54
	Motor Vehicles and Their Parts and Accessories	18.090.818	0,09	13.638.418	0,07	4.452.400	0,31	16.081.464	1,48
	Building and Repairing of Ships and Boats,Manufacture of Other Transport Equipment	8.700.041	0,04	8.697.772	0,05	2.269	0,00	570.664	0,05
12	MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS AND MAN-MADE FIBRES	101.234.744	0,51	96.407.186	0,52	4.827.558	0,34	12.764.952	1,18
13	REAL ESTATE, RENTING AND BUSINESS ACTIVITIES	414.270.070	2,08	404.621.493	2,18	9.648.577	0,68	21.514.177	1,99
14	MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINERALS	394.308.053	1,98	292.008.817	1,58	102.299.236	7,17	15.179.039	1,40
15	OTHER COMMUNITY, SOCIAL AND PERSONEL SERVICE ACTIVITIES	645.516.950	3,23	580.083.813	3,13	65.433.137	4,59	89.083.620	8,22
	Culture Activities	73.130.227	0,37	67.780.665	0,37	5.349.562	0,38	10.436.073	0,96
	Other Social Activities	572.386.723	2,87	512.303.148	2,76	60.083.575	4,21	78.647.547	7,26
16	MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT	133.047.994	0,67	110.572.822	0,60	22.475.172	1,58	13.305.614	1,23
	Machinery and Equipment	48.354.954	0,24	32.828.106	0,18	15.526.848	1,09	10.040.789	0,93
	Electric and Non-electric Domestic Appliances	84.693.040	0,42	77.744.716	0,42	6.948.324	0,49	3.264.825	0,30
17	MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLEUM AND NUCLEAR FUEL	63.579.803	0,32	49.603.493	0,27	13.976.310	0,98	2.261.337	0,21
18	HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS (TOURISM)	1.468.008.715	7,35	1.264.580.608	6,82	203.428.107	14,26	230.546.120	21,28
19	MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL AND OPTICAL EQUIPMENT	60.824.538	0,30	58.957.669	0,32	1.866.869	0,13	2.728.624	0,25
20	MANUFACTURE OF PULP,PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS,PUBLISHING AND PRINTING	38.743.000	0,19	24.460.374	0,13	14.282.626	1,00	1.060.146	0,10
	Manufacture of Pulp,Paper and Paper Products	13.705.011	0,07	9.279.686	0,05	4.425.325	0,31	353.061	0,03
	Manufacture of Publishing and Printing	25.037.989	0,13	15.180.688	0,08	9.857.301	0,69	707.085	0,07
21	MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCT	75.840.160	0,38	65.806.797	0,36	10.033.363	0,70	11.276.674	1,04
22	MINING AND QUARRYING OF ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	15.828.333	0,08	15.819.076	0,09	9.257	0,00	5.097.828	0,47
23	MANUFACTURING N.E.C (Other Manufacturing)	124.925.561	0,63	109.071.501	0,59	15.854.060	1,11	2.178.830	0,20
24	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE, COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY	134.533.768	0,67	133.032.199	0,72	1.501.569	0,11	939.804	0,09
25	MANUFACTURE OF WOOD AND WOOD PRODUCTS	14.093.813	0,07	12.835.366	0,07	1.258.447	0,09	253.565	0,02
26	MANUFACTURE OF LEATHER AND LEATHER PRODUCTS	3.152.052	0,02	1.885.123	0,01	1.266.929	0,09	245.096	0,02
27	MINING AND QUARRYING EXCEPT ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	26.174.004	0,13	20.312.127	0,11	5.861.877	0,41	1.871.436	0,17
28	HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICE	114.287.986	0,57	110.275.967	0,59	4.012.019	0,28	4.121.360	0,38
29	EDUCATION	804.060.662	4,03	729.606.107	3,94	74.454.555	5,22	6.023.906	0,56
30	PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS	3.249.198	0,02	2.848.340	0,02	400.858	0,03	9.069.600	0,84
31	FISHING	3.683.328	0,02	1.364.661	0,01	2.318.667	0,16	175.560	0,02
TOTAL		19.961.273.383		18.534.899.405	92,85%	1.426.373.978	7,15%	1.083.478.975	5,43%
Total (Gross Credits+Non-Cash Credits)		21.044.752.358							

Note 1: Loans in the sector comprise of the banks which were established and operate under the TRNC Banks Act, the Development Bank and loans under Saving Deposits Insurance Fund.

Note 2: Gross credits comprise of total of cash loans and non-performing loans.

Note 3: Loans are included interest discounting and accrual.

Information Technology and Payment Systems Department
Risk Center